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PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL 

HEARING DOCKET 

 

Wednesday, December 11, 2024 

Zoom: https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/86723609068 

 

Join Zoom Meeting  

https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/86723609068  

Meeting ID: 867 2360 9068  

Passcode: 906306  

One tap mobile  

+13017158592,,86723609068# US (Washington DC)  

8778535247,,86723609068# US Toll-free  

   
Morning Session – 9:30 a.m. 

 

No. 121-23   ROBIN WARREN  

   v. 

   CLINTON FORD & CATHERINE FORD 

 

   CHARGES: 

Allegedly Mr. Ford and Mrs. Ford are non-compliant with the orders of the 

Commission for Animal Control resulting from the hearing held on June 12, 2024. 

This is in violation of Section 3-115 ‘Violation Notices; Citations’ of the Prince 

George’s County Code.   

 

No. 93-24   JEANNETTE FORDE 

   v.  

   RAUL GUEVARA 

    

   CHARGES:  

Allegedly Mr. Guevara’s dogs are causing a public nuisance by virtue of 

excessive barking. This is causing unreasonable annoyance, disturbance, or 

discomfort to neighbors or others near the premises where the animal is kept or 

harbored. This is a violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of 

Nuisances'; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-134 

‘Excessive noise by an animal prohibited’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet 

Owner’ of the Prince George's County Code. 

County Code.   

 

No. 186-24 VA  GREGORY MORRIS 

   v.  

   CHRISTOPHER DINA 

    

   CHARGES:  

Allegedly, Mr. Dina’s Pitbull has been running at large and chasing residents. On 

September 30, 2024, the Pitbull bit Mr. Morris’ wife. This is in violation of 
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Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 

‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; 

Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animal’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; 

Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat license’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous 

Animals’; Section 3-185.01 ‘Pit Bull Terriers’; Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of 

dogs, cats, and ferrets’. 

 

Afternoon Session – 1:00 PM 

 

No. 187-24 VA TANINA RESTIVO  

   v.  

   LIA JOHNSON 

 

   CHARGES: 

Allegedly, on September 21, 2024, Ms. Johnson’s unleashed black labrador 

charged and attacked Ms. Restivo’s dog. This is in violation of Section 3-131 

‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance 

Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-136 

‘Dangerous Animal’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 

‘Ferret, dog, and cat license’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; 

Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets’. 

 

No. 188-24 VA PATRICIA WILLIAMS  

   v.  

   NAKIA MOTLEY 

 

   CHARGES: 

Allegedly, on September 14, 2024, Ms. Motley’s unleashed dog attacked Ms. 

Williams two animals. This is in violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping; 

Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 

3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animal’; Section 

3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat license’; 

Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of 

dogs, cats, and ferrets’. 

 

No. 189-24 VA KIM MOORE  

   v.  

   ANTHONY THOMPSON 

 

   CHARGES: 

Allegedly, on October 7, 2024, Mr. Thompson’s two dogs were running at large 

and came onto Ms. Moore’s property and attacked Ms. Moore and her dog. This 

is in violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; 

Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large 

prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animal’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet 

Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat license’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially 

Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets’.  
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